

Court No. - 67

Case :- TRANSFER APPLICATION (CRIMINAL) No. - 538 of 2022

Applicant :- Rashid Anwar

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Upendra Upadhyay

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi,J.

Sri Upendra Upadhyay, learned counsel for the applicant has filed the instant transfer application on behalf the husband, Rashid Anwar with the specific allegation that as and when he reaches to Hathras from Etah, the relatives of Opposite party no.2 started misbehaving and sometimes become physical with him. his personal threat is under serious jeopardy. But the affidavit sworn on behalf of the applicant is poorly drafted without filing relevant particulars with regard to the alleged misbehaviour and threats to him.

He is directed to file a supplementary affidavit with much more relevant particulars with regard to the alleged misbehaviour by his in-laws.

Put up this case as fresh on 09.11.2022 to file requisite supplementary affidavit with better particulars before appropriate Court.

Order Date :- 19.10.2022

Abhishek Sri.