

Court No. - 90

Case :- TRANSFER APPLICATION (CRIMINAL) No. - 538 of 2022

Applicant :- Rashid Anwar

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Upendra Upadhyay

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Om Prakash Tripathi,J.

Counsel for the applicant is present.

Put up this case as fresh on 2nd March, 2023.

Order Date :- 6.1.2023

v.k.updh.