

Court No. - 44

Case :- TRANSFER APPLICATION (CRIMINAL) No. - 538 of 2022

Applicant :- Rashid Anwar

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Upendra Upadhyay

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Though, notices are sent but opposite party no.2 has chosen not to appear.

As a last chance to the opposite party no.2, list on 9.5.2023.

Till the next date of listing, proceedings of S.T. No.226 of 2020 (State Vs. Rashid Anwar), arising out of Case Crime No.25 of 2016, under Sections 498-A, 323, 313, 504, 506, 354, 376 I.P.C. and Section 3/4 of D.P. Act, Police Station Mahila Thana, District Hathras shall remain stayed.

Order Date :- 25.4.2023

P.S.Parihar